

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

\*222822000D\*

Prepared by:

Law Offices of Kulas & Kulas, P.C. 2329 W. Chicago Ave Chicago, IL. 60622

Mail to:

Law Offices of Kulas & Kulas, P.C. 2329 W. Chicago Ave Chicago, IL. 60622 Doc# 2222822000 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 08/16/2022 09:08 AM PG: 1 OF 5

# Affidavit Of Heirship

PIN# 13-23-227-026-0000

Commonly Known as: 3642 N Saint Louis Ave., Chicago, IL

Legal Description: Lot 6 In William M. Thompson's Subdivision of Block 8 In Bickerdike's Second Addition to Irving Park 503Division of West Three Quarters of South Half of Northeast Quarter (except the 1.27 acres in Southeast Corner Thereof) of Section 23, Township 40 North, Range 13 Sast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

2222822000 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP**

ST	ATE OF ILLINOIS )						
CO	) SS ESTATE OF <u>JOSE R. VAZQUEZ</u> , Deceased.						
	this <u>9TH</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2022, I <u>LISANDRAT</u> . VAZQUEZ, after being st duly sworn under oath, test if and depose as follows, to wit:						
	Ox						
1.	My name is LISANDRA I. 'AZOUEZ, and I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years of age and, to my understanding, am otherwise competent to give testimony.						
2.	I reside at3827 N. HAMLIN AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60618						
3.	I am the (state relationship to deceased) and knew him/her in his/her lifetime.						
4.	The decedent,, was the owner of the property						
	commonly known as: 3642 N. ST. LOUIS AVE., CHICACO IL 60618 (legal description and PIN attached).						
5.	of COOK , State of Illinois.						
6.	The decedent was married one () time(s), to						
7.	That FOUR children were born to the decedent, as follows, and are assumed to be of majority age unless otherwise noted:  LISANDRA I. VAZQUEZ  JOSE J. VAZQUEZ						
	LYNETTE M. VAZQUEZ						
	JOSE R. VAZQUEZ, JR.						
8.	No persons were adopted by the decedent.						
9. The parents of the decedent were							
	SANTIAGO VAZQUEZ both said parents are now deceased.						
<del>†0.</del>	a) Pursuant to the Last Will and Testament of, the decedent herein, left.						
	his/her entire estate, both real and personal, to OR						
	(b) The decedent died intestate.						

2222822000 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of \$300,000.00 dollars.
The forgoing is based upon my own personal knowledge and belief, is true, and if called upon as a witness I would competently and consistently testify thereto.
RTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.  Mandra Il Vagues  AFFIANT
BSCRIBED AND SWORN TO ME THIS $9^{14}$ DAY $9^{14}$ DAY $9^{14}$ DAY
TARY PUBLIC  OFFICIAL SEAL  GEORGE LACORTE  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/19/2025
pared by and Mail to: LAW OFFICE of Geolfe LACORTE Ac.  6713 N. Olishand Ave.  Chicago FL - Gold VI

2222822000 Page: 4 of 5

### UNOFFICIAL CO

Legal:

LOT 6 IN WILLIAM M. THOMPSON'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 8 IN BICKERDIKE'S SECOND ADDITION TO IRVING PARK SUBDIVISION OF WEST THREE QUARTERS OF SOUTH HALF OF NORTHEAST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE 1.27 ACRES IN SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF) OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known address: 3642 N. Saint Louis Ave., Chicago, IL 60618

PIN #: 13-23-227-026-0000

**PIN #:** 

PIN#:

Control of Colling Clarks Office Township:

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

#### MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER : 2021 000	6457	MEDICAL EXA	MINER'S CASE NUM	BER ME2021-009	47	DATE ISSUED	1/22/2021
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME JOSE RAMON VAZQUEZ				- 1825年 1935年 - 1931年 - 19	- 1956 - 1957 - 1967 - 19	OF DEATH NUARY 17, 2021	
COUNTY OF DEATH		AGE AT LAST BIRTH	DAY	DATE OF BIRT	н BER 04, 1944		
CITY OR TOWN PARK RIDGE			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HER INSTITUTION NA LUTHERAN GEN		- 4 4 4	
PLACE OF DEATH	**************************************						
BIRTHPLACE SAN JUAN, PR	SOCIAL SECURITY	NUMBER STATUS A MARRI	1941 DE MEN	ISURVIVING SPOUSE/C	EVIL UNION PARTNER'S M	ADEN NAME EVER IN U.S FORCES?	
RESIDENCE 3642 N ST LOUIS			- 14 m (4 m ) 1 m (4	ITY OR TOWN CHICAGO		INSIDE CITY LII YES	VI N
COOK STAT	ZIP CODE	SANTIAGO VA			THER/CO PARENTS NAM RAMONA PEREZ	E PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/O	IVIL UNION
INFORMANT'S NAME LISANDRA VAZQUEZ		RELATIONSHIP DAUGHTI		N. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	IN, CHICAGO, IL		
METHOD OF DISPOSITION ENTOMBMENT		OF DISPOSITION SAINTS CATHOLIC	CEMETERY	DES PLAINES,	R TOWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION JANUARY 25, 202	を 1. 場場。
FUNERAL HOME ALVAREZ FUNERAL DIRE	CTORS P.C.,	2506 N. ∕.,CERO	AVE, CHICAGO, IL				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME SUSAN: ALVAREZ					034011737	ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME KAREN A YARBROUGH					ATE FILED WITH LOC JANUARY 22, 20		)
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. IMMEDIATE CAUSE 9.	COMPLICATION	NS OF NOVEL COR	DNA (1.OVID-19) VIRA	LINFECTION		WEEN EATH	
(Final disease or condition resulting in death) b.		P	e to (or es a colligor and of):		No.	/AL BETY	
		D	se to (or as a consequence of):			ONSET	
PART II. Enter other significant condi		to death but not resulti			WAS AN AU	TOPSY PERFORMED? NC	第2   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3
DIABETES MELLITUS, HYPEI	R LENSION, CHR	ONIC KIDNEY DISE	ASE, ATRIAL FIBRILL	ATION		OPSY FINDINGS USED TO CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE			5 - 355 54 4 - 64 .		I A INER O	E DEATH L	
DATE OF INJURY		IME OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJUR			INJURY AT	1994 (1995) 1997 - 1998
LOCATION OF INJURY							
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED					IF.	RANSPORTATION INJURY	SPECIFY
ATTEND THE DECEASED? DA	TE LAST SEEN AL		ICAL EXAMINER OR CONTACTED?	100 Professional Control of the Cont	NOUNCED ARY 17, 2021	TIME OF DEA 08:33 PM	
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/COP	RONER				DA	TE CERTIFIED JANUARY 22, 2021	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PONNI ARUNKUMAR MD	PERSON COMPLE					PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUI	7.33



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.



Karen A Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

